
Class Count per Date

Date

2025-07-23

2025-07-24

2025-07-25

2025-07-26

2025-07-27

4

30

22

17

15

Class Count



Schedule per Date

Date: 2025-07-23

Date: 2025-07-24

**Paid Warm Up**

**Halter Stallions** - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

**Halter Geldings** - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

YG1

HS2

HS3

HS4

HS5

HG6

HG9

ARC1

ARC3

AGC1

AMH7

PWU-TR

PWU-RT

PWU-WP

PWU-HUS

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

2-Yr-Old Stallions

3-Yr-Old Stallions

Yearling Stallions

Paid Warm Up Trail

Grand Champion Stallion

Paid Warm Up Ranch Trail

4-Yr-Old & Older Stallions

Y Halter Geldings All Ages

A Halter Geldings All Ages

Reserve Champion Stallion

Reserve Champion Gelding

Yearling & 2-Yr-Old Geldings

Paid Warm Western Pleasure

3-Yr , 4-Yr-Old & Older Geldings

Paid Warm Hunter Under Saddle



AT1

GTR

GHU

IHT4

IHT3

ARP1

BPH2

BPH3

YBH1

ABH1

AGC3

NBH1

GRHP

PHCDK-HUS

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

A Trail All Ages

Green Trail All Ages

Green Ranch Riding

Jr Hunter Under Saddle

Sr Hunter Under Saddle

Grand Champion Gelding

Am Ranch Riding All Ages

PHCDK Hunter Under Saddle

A Hunter Under Saddle All Ages

NA Hunter Under Saddle All Ages

Y Hunter Under Saddle 18 & Under

Green Hunter Under Saddle All Ages

Three-Year-Old & Older In-Hand Trail (Zone

12, 13, 14 only)

Yearling and Two-Year-Old In-Hand Trail (See

SC-192)

**Trail** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**In-Hand Trail** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Ranch Riding** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**English - Hunter Under Saddle** - Class type: Group - Scoring:

Placed

**English - Hunt Seat Equitation** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring:

Scoresheet



PR1

YM1

RHC

HM2

HM3

HM4

HM5

YEE1

ARC2

AHS1

AGC2

AMH4

PHCDK-HH

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

PHCDK-RH-PL

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

2-Yr-Old Mares

3-Yr-Old Mares

Yearling Mares

PHCDK Hunter Hack

Grand Champion Mare

PHCDK Ranch Pleasure

4-Yr-Old & Older Mares

Y Halter Mares All Ages

A Halter Mares All Ages

Ranch Pleasure All Ages

Reserve Champion Mare

Ranch Horse Conformation

A Hunt Seat Equitation All Ages

Y Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Under

**Halter Mares** - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

**Halter All Sexes** - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

**Showmanship** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Ranch Pleasure** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**English - Hunter Hack** - Class type: 2 jumps - Scoring: None

Date: 2025-07-25



GRT

GWP

ALL1

AL10

ART1

ARL1

YSH1

ASH1

GRRL

NSH1

YWP1

PHCDK-SH

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

PHCDK-YH-SH

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Green Ranch Trail

PHCDK Showmanship

Am Ranch Trail All Ages

A Showmanship All Ages

NA Showmanship All Ages

Green Ranch Rail Pleasure

Y Showmanship 18 & Under

Y Western Pleasure 18 & Under

Am Ranch Rail Pleasure All Ages

Green Western Pleasure All Ages

PHCDK Young Horse Showmanship

Amateur Yearling and Two-Year-Old Longe

Line (See SC-191)

A Three-Year-Old & Older Longe Line (Zone

12, 13, 14 only)

**Pleasure** - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

**Trail** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Longe Line** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Ranch Trail** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Ranch Rail Pleasure** - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Date: 2025-07-26



NT1

WP2

WP3

WR1

AIH4

AIH3

GWR

TRL2

TRL3

RHP1

PHCDK-TR

PHCDK-LL

PHCDK-WP

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

PHCDK-RH-RR

PHCDK-YH-IHT

Jr Trail

Sr Trail

PHCDK Trail

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

NA Trail All Ages

PHCDK Lead Line

Jr Western Pleasure

Sr Western Pleasure

PHCDK Ranch Riding

Ranch Riding All Ages

Western Riding All Ages

PHCDK Western Pleasure

Green Western Riding All Ages

PHCDK Young Horse In-Hand Trail

Amateur Three-Year-Old & Older In-Hand

Trail (Zone 12, 13, 14 only)

Amateur Yearling and Two-Year-Old In-Hand

Trail (See SC-192)

**Lead Line** - Class type: Group - Scoring: None

**Pleasure** - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

**In-Hand Trail** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Ranch Riding** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Western Riding** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet



**Pleasure** - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

**Longe Line** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Ranch Trail** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Horsemanship** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

**Ranch Pleasure** - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

RT1

GPR

YH1

AH1

NH1

LLN4

LLN3

APR1

AWP1

NWP1

PHCDK-WH

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

Class Code

PHCDK-RH-TR

PHCDK-YH-LLN

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

Class Name

PHCDK Ranch Trail

Ranch Trail All Ages

Green Ranch Pleasure

Am Ranch Pleasure All Ages

A Western Pleasure All Ages

NA Western Pleasure All Ages

PHCDK Western Horsemanship

PHCDK Young Horse Longe Line

A Western Horsemanship All Ages

NA Western Horsemanship All Ages

Y Western Horsemanship 18 & Under

Yearling and Two-Year-Old Longe Line (See

SC-191)

Three-Year-Old & Older Longe Line (Zone 12,

13, 14 only)

Date: 2025-07-27



**Color Class** - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

**Ranch Rail Pleasure** - Class type: Group - Scoring: None

TCC

OCC

RRL1

Class Code

Class Code

PHCDK-RH-RPL

Class Name

Class Name

PHCDK Ranch Rail Pleasure

Ranch Rail Pleasure All Ages

Overo Color, One Year & Older & All Sexes

Tobiano Color, One Year & Older & All Sexes
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