Class Count per Date

Date	Class Count
2025-07-23	4
2025-07-24	30
2025-07-25	22
2025-07-26	17
2025-07-27	15

Schedule per Date

Date: 2025-07-23 **Paid Warm Up**

Class Code	Class Name
PWU-RT	Paid Warm Up Ranch Trail
PWU-HUS	Paid Warm Hunter Under Saddle
PWU-WP	Paid Warm Western Pleasure
PWU-TR	Paid Warm Up Trail

Date: 2025-07-24

Halter Stallions - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
HS2	Yearling Stallions
HS3	2-Yr-Old Stallions
HS4	3-Yr-Old Stallions
HS5	4-Yr-Old & Older Stallions
ARC1	Reserve Champion Stallion
AGC1	Grand Champion Stallion

Halter Geldings - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
YG1	Y Halter Geldings All Ages
AMH7	A Halter Geldings All Ages
HG6	Yearling & 2-Yr-Old Geldings
HG9	3-Yr , 4-Yr-Old & Older Geldings
ARC3	Reserve Champion Gelding

Ranch Riding - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
GRHP	Green Ranch Riding
ARP1	Am Ranch Riding All Ages

Trail - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
GTR	Green Trail All Ages
AT1	A Trail All Ages

In-Hand Trail - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
IHT4	Three-Year-Old & Older In-Hand Trail (Zone 12, 13, 14 only)
IHT3	Yearling and Two-Year-Old In-Hand Trail (See SC-192)

English - Hunter Under Saddle - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
GHU	Green Hunter Under Saddle All Ages
NBH1	NA Hunter Under Saddle All Ages
YBH1	Y Hunter Under Saddle 18 & Under
ABH1	A Hunter Under Saddle All Ages
BPH2	Jr Hunter Under Saddle
врн3	Sr Hunter Under Saddle
PHCDK-HUS	PHCDK Hunter Under Saddle

English - Hunt Seat Equitation - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
------------	------------

YEE1	Y Hunt Seat Equitation 18 & Under
AHS1	A Hunt Seat Equitation All Ages

English - Hunter Hack - Class type: 2 jumps - Scoring: None

Class Code	Class Name
PHCDK-HH	PHCDK Hunter Hack

Ranch Pleasure - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
PR1	Ranch Pleasure All Ages
PHCDK-RH-PL	PHCDK Ranch Pleasure

Date: 2025-07-25

Halter All Sexes - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
RHC	Ranch Horse Conformation

Halter Mares - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
YM1	Y Halter Mares All Ages
AMH4	A Halter Mares All Ages
HM2	Yearling Mares
НМ3	2-Yr-Old Mares
HM4	3-Yr-Old Mares
HM5	4-Yr-Old & Older Mares
ARC2	Reserve Champion Mare
AGC2	Grand Champion Mare

Showmanship - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
------------	------------

YSH1	Y Showmanship 18 & Under
NSH1	NA Showmanship All Ages
ASH1	A Showmanship All Ages
PHCDK-SH	PHCDK Showmanship
PHCDK-YH-SH	PHCDK Young Horse Showmanship

Ranch Trail - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
GRT	Green Ranch Trail
ART1	Am Ranch Trail All Ages

Pleasure - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
GWP	Green Western Pleasure All Ages
YWP1	Y Western Pleasure 18 & Under

Ranch Rail Pleasure - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
GRRL	Green Ranch Rail Pleasure
ARL1	Am Ranch Rail Pleasure All Ages

Longe Line - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
AL10	A Three-Year-Old & Older Longe Line (Zone 12, 13, 14 only)
ALL1	Amateur Yearling and Two-Year-Old Longe Line (See SC-191)

Date: 2025-07-26

Trail - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
------------	------------

NT1	NA Trail All Ages
TRL2	Jr Trail
TRL3	Sr Trail
PHCDK-TR	PHCDK Trail

In-Hand Trail - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
AIH4	Amateur Three-Year-Old & Older In-Hand Trail (Zone 12, 13, 14 only)
AIH3	Amateur Yearling and Two-Year-Old In-Hand Trail (See SC-192)
PHCDK-YH-IHT	PHCDK Young Horse In-Hand Trail

Ranch Riding - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
RHP1	Ranch Riding All Ages
PHCDK-RH-RR	PHCDK Ranch Riding

Pleasure - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
WP2	Jr Western Pleasure
WP3	Sr Western Pleasure
PHCDK-WP	PHCDK Western Pleasure

Lead Line - Class type: Group - Scoring: None

Class Code	Class Name
PHCDK-LL	PHCDK Lead Line

Western Riding - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
GWR	Green Western Riding All Ages
WR1	Western Riding All Ages

Ranch Pleasure - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
GPR	Green Ranch Pleasure
APR1	Am Ranch Pleasure All Ages

Date: 2025-07-27

Ranch Trail - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
RT1	Ranch Trail All Ages
PHCDK-RH-TR	PHCDK Ranch Trail

Horsemanship - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
YH1	Y Western Horsemanship 18 & Under
NH1	NA Western Horsemanship All Ages
AH1	A Western Horsemanship All Ages
PHCDK-WH	PHCDK Western Horsemanship

Pleasure - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
NWP1	NA Western Pleasure All Ages
AWP1	A Western Pleasure All Ages

Longe Line - Class type: Pattern - Scoring: Scoresheet

Class Code	Class Name
LLN4	Three-Year-Old & Older Longe Line (Zone 12, 13, 14 only)
LLN3	Yearling and Two-Year-Old Longe Line (See SC-191)
PHCDK-YH-LLN	PHCDK Young Horse Longe Line

Color Class - Class type: Group - Scoring: Placed

Class Code	Class Name
осс	Overo Color, One Year & Older & All Sexes
TCC	Tobiano Color, One Year & Older & All Sexes

Ranch Rail Pleasure - Class type: Group - Scoring: None

Class Code	Class Name
RRL1	Ranch Rail Pleasure All Ages
PHCDK-RH-RPL	PHCDK Ranch Rail Pleasure

This notebook was converted with convert.ploomber.io